
 
Oregon Association Chiefs of Police Parent Aid Project 

(Participating Agencies as of 4-2012) 

  

Amity Police Department    

Chief Daniel Brown 

dbrown@ci.amity.or.us  

            109 Maddox Ave. 

P.O. Box 159    Site Code: 54598 

Amity, OR  97101  

(503) 835-8606 

(503) 835-3780 (Fax) 

 

 Aurora Police Department 

Chief Lyle McCuistion 

apdchief@ci.aurora.or.us  

21420 Main Street NE 

Aurora, OR  97002   Site Code:  59181 

(503) 678-1284 

Fax:  (503) 678-2758 

 

Canby Police Department 

Don Hemstreet 

122 N. Holly St.   Site Code:  60427 

Canby, OR  97013 

(503) 266-1104 

(503) 266-9316 (Fax) 

 

Bend Police Department     

Kim Morse 

kmorse@ci.bend.or.us  

555 NE 15
th

 St.               Site Code: 59092 

Bend, OR  97701 

(541) 322-2974 

Fax: (541) 312-1934 

 

Bend Senior High School 

Officer Amy Ward 

award@ci.bend.or.us  

230 NE 6
th

 Street   Site Code:  59092 

Bend, OR  97701 

(541) 383-6304 

(541) 383-6465 (Fax) 
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Canby Police Department 

Don Hemstreet 

122 N. Holly St.   Site Code:  60427 

Canby, OR  97013 

(503) 266-1104 

(503) 266-9316 (Fax) 

 

City of Estacada 

Traci Hovda or Sadie Main 

475 SE Main St   Site Code: 62783 

Estacada, OR 97023 

(503) 630-8286 

(503) 630-8280 (Fax) 

 

Coquille Police Department    

Chief Janice Blue 

 jblue@cityofcoquille.org  

99 E 2
nd

 Street    Site Code:  53731 

Coquille, OR 97423  

(541) 396-2114     

(541) 396-2113 (Fax) 

 

Cottage Grove Police Department    

Chief Mike Grover 

mikeg@cgpolice.org  

400 Main Street   Site Code:  54599 

Cottage Grove, OR 97424  

(541) 942-9145        

(541) 942-4310 (Fax) 

 

Dallas Police Department 

Tom Simpson  

Tom.Simpson@dallasor.gov   

Capt. Justin Stevenson 

Justin.Stevenson@dallasor.gov   

187 SE Court St.   Site Code:  53732 

Dallas, OR 97338 

(503) 831-3516      

(503) 623-7352 (Fax) 

 

Fairview Police Department 

Chief Ken Johnson 

johnsonk@ci.fairview.or.us  

1300 NE Village St.   Site Code: 62790 

Fairview, OR 97024 

(503) 674-6200 x 213 
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(503) 492-4859 (Fax) 

  

Florence Police Department 

 Chief Ray Gutierrez 

ray.gutierrez@ci.florence.or.us  

 900 Greenwood St.   Site Code:  60520 

 Florence, OR  97439 

 (541) 997-3515     

(541) 997-4104 (Fax) 

 

 High Desert Middle School 

 Brian Lauchlan 

 61111 SE 27
th

 St.   Site Code:  60771 

 Bend, OR  97702 

 (541) 383-6488      

(541) 383-6499 (Fax) 

 

 Hood River Police Department 

            Chief Neal Holste 

Neal_holste@ci.hood-river.or.us  

            207 2
nd

 St.    Site Code:  62187 

            Hood River, OR  97031 

            541.387.5256    

541.387.2134 (Fax) 

 

 Hubbard Police Department 

            Chief David Dryden 

ddryden@cityofhubbard.org   

            3720 2nd Street / PO Box 380 

Hubbard, OR  97032             

(503) 981-8738 

(503) 981-8743 (Fax) 

 

Independence Police Department   

Robert Mason 

mason.robert@ci.independence.or.us  

240 Monmouth Street   Site Code:  53733 

Independence, OR 97351 

(503) 838-1214     

(503) 838-5548 (Fax) 

 

 Keizer Police Department 

 Chief Marc Adams 

 adamshm@keizer.org  

930 Chemawa Rd. NE  Site Code:  60428 

 Keizer, OR  97303 
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 (503) 390-3713       

(503) 390-8295 (Fax) 

 

 Klamath Falls Police Department 

 Lt. Ted Dickinson 

 425 Walnut St.   Site Code:  60398 

 Klamath Falls, OR  97601 

 (541) 883-5336      

(541) 883-5389 (Fax) 

 

 Klamath County Sheriff’s Office 

 Monty Halloway 

 3300 Vandenberg Rd.   Site Code:  60518 

 Klamath Falls, OR  97601 

 (541) 883-5130       

(541) 883-4271 (Fax) 

 

La Grande Police Department      

Sgt. Phil Myer 

1109 K Avenue   Site Code:  53730 

La Grande, OR 97850 

(541) 963-1017      

(541) 963-3558 (Fax) 

 

Lebanon Police Department 

Chief Mike Schulte 

mschulte@ci.lebanon.or.us  

40 E. Maple Street   Site Code:  59154 

Lebanon, OR  97355 

(541) 451-1751   

(541) 451-1716 (Fax) 

Reva Frost  (541) 258-4356 or Dala Johnson 

 

Marion County Sheriff’s Office   

Annette Chrismer (primary contact) – (503) 540-8041 

Brian Flannary – (503) 588-5091  Fax (503) 588-6828 

PO Box 14500,  

Salem, OR 97309-5036  Site Code:  53728 

4040 Aumsville Hwy SE,  

Salem, OR  97301 

 

McMinnville Police Department    

Chief Ron Noble 

Ron.Noble@ci.mcminnville.or.us  

130 N. Baker Street   Site Code:  59094 

McMinnville, OR 97128 

mailto:mschulte@ci.lebanon.or.us
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(503) 434-2332  

(503) 434-2335 (Fax) 

 

Medford Police Department   

Sgt. Kevin Walruff 

411 W. 8
th

 Street   Site Code:  53734 

Medford, OR 97501 

541-774-2229   Fax 541-618--1736 

kevin.walruff@cityofmedford.org 

 

Molalla Police Department    

Cathy Kerrigan 

catherineker@co.clackamas.or.us             

117 N Molalla Ave   Site Code: 53735 

PO Box 231 

Molalla, OR  97038 

503-829-8817 

503-829-3461 (Fax) 

 

Monmouth Police Department     

Chief Darrell Tallan 

 dtallan@ci.monmouth.or.us  

238 Jackson Street E   Site Code:  59095 

Monmouth, OR 97361 

(541) 838-1109        

(503) 838-0831 (Fax) 

 

Mt. Angel Police Department 

Jonathan Lamoreaux 

jlamoreaux@ci.mt-angel.or.us  

5 N. Garfield St.    Site Code: 62804 

Mt. Angel, OR 97362 

(503) 845-9294 

Fax: (503) 845-4000 

 

Multnomah County Sheriff’s Office    

Lt. Mike Shults 

12240 NE Glisan   Site Code:  59096 

Portland, OR 97230 

(503) 251-2479     

(503)253-2663 (Fax) 

 

Newberg Police Department    

Carl Busse 

Carl.Busse@ci.newberg.or.us or 

Tim Weaver 
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Tim.Weaver@ci.newberg.or.us 
401 E 3

rd
 St.    Site Code:  53736 

Newberg, OR 97132 

(503)-538-8321    

(503) 538-5393 (Fax) 

 

 

 

 

Ontario Police Department    

Chief Mike Alexander  

Mark.Alexander@ontariooregon.org  

444 SW 4
th

 Street   Site Code:  53737 

Ontario, OR 97914 

(541) 889-7266   

(541) 889-3026 (Fax) 

 

Oregon City Police Department    

Chief Mike Conrad 

mconrad@orcity.org  

320 Warner Milne St.   Site Code:  61392 

Oregon City, OR 97045 

(503) 657-4964   

(503) 655-0530 (Fax) 

 

Oregon State Police   

Larry Johnson 

420 W. Main Street   Site Code:  59093 

John Day, OR  97845 

(541) 575-1363   

(541) 575-0536 (Fax) 

 

Philomath Police Department 

Chief Ken Elwer 

Ken.Elwer@ci.philomath.or.us  

1010 Applegate Street   Site Code:  NEW 

Philomath, OR  97370              

(541) 929-6911 

(541) 929-6037 (Fax) 

 

Pendleton Police Department 

Chief Stuart Roberts 

Stuart.Roberts@ci.pendleton.or.us    

109 SW Court Ave.   Site Code:  61366 

Pendleton, OR  97801 

(541) 276-4411 ex 101    
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(541) 276-9108 (Fax) 

 

Prineville Police Department    

Erik Marston 

400 E. 3
rd

     Site Code:  53738 

Prineville, OR 97754 

(541) 447-4168 ex 310   

(541) 447-8619 (Fax) 

 

Redmond Police Department     

Chief Dave Tarbet 

 dave.tarbet@ci.redmond.or.us  

777 SW Deschutes Ave.  Site Code:  59097 

Redmond, OR 97756 

(541)504-3401   

(541) 504-3490 (Fax) 

 

Redmond High School 

Craig Unger 

675 SW Rimrock Dr.   Site Code:  59097 

Redmond, OR  97756 

(541) 923-4800  Fax (541) 548-0809 

 

Reedsport Police Department 

Chief Mark Fandrey    

146 N. 4
th

 Street   Site Code:  59098 

Reedsport, OR 97467  

(541) 271-2100   

(541) 271-4735 (Fax) 

 

St. Helens Police Department 

 Rick Graham 

 150 South 13
th

 Street   Site Code:  59180 

 St. Helens, OR  97051 

(503) 397-3333   

(503) 397-0619 (Fax) 

 

Sandy Police Department    

Chief Kim Yamashita 

James Craig SRO  (503) 668-8011 ex 283 

38970 Proctor Blvd.   Site Code:  53739 

Sandy, OR 97055     

503 668-5567  Fax (503) 668-4093 

 

Silverton Police Department     

Dori Elliott 

mailto:dave.tarbet@ci.redmond.or.us


delliott@silverton.or.us 

Terry Murphy,SRO 

tmurphy@silverton.or.us 

306 S. Water Street   Site Code:  53740 

Silverton, OR 97381 

(503) 873-5326   

(503) 873-7452 

 

 

 

 

 

Sutherlin Police Department 

Kurt Sorensen    Site Code:  62177 

126 E. Central Ave. 

Sutherlin, OR  97479 

(541) 459-2211; Fax (541) 459-4953 

 

Stayton Police Department 

Rachel Halligan 

RHalligan@staytonpd.org  

386 N. 3
rd

 Ave.   Site Code:  60372 

Stayton, OR  97383 

(503) 769-3421    

(503) 769-4797 (Fax) 

 

The Dalles Police Department   

Chief Jay Waterbury 

jwaterbury@ci.the-dalles.or.us 

Captain Ed Goodman 

egoodman@ci.the-dalles.or.us  

401 Court Street   Site Code:  53741 

The Dalles, OR 97058 

(541) 296-2613   

(541) 298-2747 (Fax) 

 

Tillamook Police Department   

Chief Terry Wright 

twright@tillamookor.gov 

207 Madrona Avenue 

Tillamook, OR  97141 

(503) 842-2522 

Fax: (503) 815-1900 

 

Tualatin Police Department 

Jennifer Massey or Chief Kent Barker 
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kbarker@ci.tualatin.or.us  

8650 SW Tualatin Rd.  Site Code: NEW 

Tualatin, OR 97062 

(503) 691-4846 

Fax: (503 692-9898 

 

 

 

Umatilla Police Department    

Chief Darla Huxel 

Huxel@umatilla-city.org  

300 6
th

 St. 

PO Box 130    Site Code:  53729 

Umatilla, OR 97882 

(541) 922-3789    

(541) 922-5694 (Fax) 

 

Union County Sheriff’s Office   

Cindy Wyatt 

1109 K. Avenue   Site Code:  53742 

LaGrande, OR 97850 

(541) 963-1017   

(541) 963-1023 (Fax)  

 

Warrenton Police Department 

Chief Mathew Workman 

mworkman@ci.warrenton.or.us 

225 S. Main Avenue   Site Code: NEW 

Warrenton, OR 97146 

503-861-2235 

503-861-2863 (Fax) 

 

Warm Springs Police Department 

General Manager Stan Suenaga  

stan.suenaga@wstribes.org  

2144 Kota Street   Site Code:  59875 

Warm Springs, OR 97761 

(541) 553-1171 

Fax: (541) 553-1376 

 

West Linn Police Department                                       

Chief Terry Timeus 

ttimeus@westlinnoregon.gov  

22825 Willamette Dr.   Site Code:  69099 

West Linn, OR 97068 

(503) 655-6214   
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(503) 656-0319 (Fax)  


